AMENDMENT NO, 3 TO AGREEMENT NO. 47930 BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER AND RICOH PRODUCTION PRINT SOLUTIONS. LLC

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 to Agreement No. 47930 (Agreement) is made and entered into by and between the City of Los Angeles acting by and through its Department of Water and Power ("LADWP"), a municipal corporation, and Ricoh Production Print Solutions, LLC (hereinafter the "Contractor"). Individually, the LADWP and the Contractor are referred to under this Amendment as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, on January 19, 2010, the Board of Water and Power Commissioners (Board) approved Agreement No. 47930 (which together with all amendments thereto is hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") for the Contractor to provide technological services and equipment to include mainframe printers, peripheral devices with extended maintenance service, Composition software, Customer Bill Redesign, and professional services to integrate and streamline LADWP printing and mailing processed for three (3) years, from January 29, 2010 through January 28, 2013, for an amount not-to-exceed \$8,019,388.

WHEREAS, on September 20, 2011, the LADWP Board approved Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement to increase the Agreement amount by \$1,999,783 for additional software, licensing, equipment, and professional services that were identified after the project commenced to provide modifications to existing equipment and interfaces to support the bill print requirements for the Customer Information System projects. The new amount shall not exceed \$10,019,171 and the duration of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

WHEREAS, on May 13, 2013, the LADWP Board approved Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement to increase the Agreement amount by \$4,949,579 to \$14,968,750 and extend the term by five (5) years, five (5) months, and two (2) days from January 28, 2013 to June 30, 2018 for hardware and software maintenance, monthly usage charges, and professional services.

WHEREAS, the LADWP has determined that it is necessary to increase the Agreement amount and term for ongoing hardware and software maintenance, purchase of new mainframe printers and peripheral equipment, new equipment installation services and training, and professional services such as conversion and flushing to dye plus ink, and recommend Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement with the Contractor to increase the agreement amount by \$7,696,233 from \$14,968,750 to a new amount not to exceed \$22,664,983 and extend the term by five (5) years to June 30, 2023.



NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree to amend said Agreement as follows:

1. Exhibit A - Statement of Work

Contractor Compensation

Item No. 3 of Section C, under Contractor Compensation, the first sentence is replaced in its entirety with the following: "The total fixed fees for this Statement of Work are increased by Seven Million, Six Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand, Two Hundred and Thirty-Three Dollars (\$7,696,233) to cover hardware and software maintenance, equipment purchases, and professional services from Fourteen Million, Nine Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$14,968,750) to Twenty Two Million, Six Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand, Nine Hundred Eighty Three Dollars (\$22,664,983)."

Maximum Contractor Compensation

Item No. 6 of Section C, under Maximum Contractor Compensation, the first sentence of the first paragraph is amended to state the following: "The Statement of Work for the project has authorized expenditures not to exceed Twenty Two Million, Six Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand, Nine Hundred Eighty Three Dollars (\$22,664,983) for the thirteen (13) year, five (5) month, and two (2) day term of this Agreement."

- 2. Except as herein amended above, all other terms and conditions of Agreement No. 47930 shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. This Third Amendment is executed in one (1) original and one (1) duplicate original, each of which is deemed to be an original. This Amendment includes three (3) pages.
- 4. This Third Amendment is effective on the date it is signed by the last signatory (Amendment Effective Date).



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the signatories hereto represent that they are authorized to enter into this Third Amendment to Agreement No. 47930.

DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES BY BOARD OF WATER AND POWER COMMSSIONERS

Ву:	
	DAVID H. WRIGHT
	General Manager
Date:	
And:	
	BARBARA E. MOSCHOS
	Board Secretary
•.	Ricoh Production Print Solutions, LLC
. ,	Triodin's randomy, 220
ву:	(h) 1/2. L
	DAVID SIGLER
	Senior Solutions Consultant
Date:	12-71-2014

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY MICHAEL N. FEUER CITY ATTORNEY

DEC NO YOU

DIBK BROSHOWY

,